

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

IN RE D.P., a Person Coming)	Supreme Court
<u>Under the Juvenile Law</u>)	Case No. S267429
)	
LOS ANGELES COUNTY)	Court of Appeal
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN)	Case Nos. B301135
AND FAMILY SERVICES,)	
Plaintiff and Respondent,)	Superior Court
)	Case No. 19CCJP00973
)	
v.)	
)	Reply To Answer To
TWAIN P.)	Petition For Review
<u>Objector and Appellant.</u>)	

**PETITIONER’S REPLY TO RESPONDENT’S
ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

After the Unpublished Decision of the Court of Appeal,
Second Appellate District, Division Five, Affirming the
Judgment of the Juvenile Court

MEGAN TURKAT-SCHIRN
269 S. Beverly Drive, #193
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
EMAIL: *schirn@sbcglobal.net*
TEL: (310)279-0003
State Bar. No. 169044

Attorney for Appellant and Petitioner, T.P.
By appointment of the Court of Appeal

Table of Contents

	Page
Table of Authorities.....	3
Introduction.....	4
Argument.....	5
I. Respondent Erroneously Argues that The Petition Does Not Present A legal Ground For Review Pursuant to Rule 8.500 (b).....	5
A. Respondent Erroneously Argues The Statement of Necessity For Review Is A Misstatement Of The Opinion.....	5
B. Respondent Erroneously Argues the Arguments in the Petition For Review Were not Raised By Appellant Below.....	6
C. Respondent Erroneously Argues This Court Cannot Review the merits of Appellant’s Appeal.....	8
D. Respondent Erroneously Argues That Appellant’s Challenge To the Sufficiency Of The Evidence Is Not Cognizable.....	9
E. Respondent Erroneously Argues that Appellant’s Completion of A Section 360, subdivision (b) Disposition Is Not A Legal Ground For Review.....	10
F. Respondent Erroneously Argues That Respondent’s Letter of Non-Opposition To Reversing The Jurisdictional Findings Should not Be Considered On Review Of Whether Those Findings Should Be Affirmed.....	11
II. Respondent Erroneously Argues that the Appeal Was Rendered Moot.....	12
Conclusion.....	15
Certificate of Compliance.....	16
Certificate of Service.....	17

Table of Authorities

California Cases	Page
<i>Carroll v. Puritan Leasing Co.</i> (1978) 77 Cal.App.3d 481.....	10
<i>Cedars–Sinai Medical Center v. Superior Court</i> (1998) 18 Cal.4th 1.....	8
<i>City of Daly City v. Smith</i> , 110 Cal.App.2d 524.....	10
<i>Coakley v. Ajuria</i> (1930) 209 Cal. 745.....	10
<i>De Cou V. Howell</i> (1923) 190 Cal. 741.....	9
<i>Fisher v. City of Berkeley</i> (1984) 37 Cal.3d 644.....	8
<i>Humpries v. City of L.A.</i> (9th Cir 2009) 554 F.3d. 1992.....	14
<i>In re C.C.</i> (2009) 172 Cal .App.4th 1481.....	5
<i>In re C.V.</i> (2017) 15 Cal.App.5th 566.....	13
<i>In re Estate of Bullock</i> (1955) 133 Cal.App.2d 542.....	10
<i>In re J.K.</i> (2009) 174 Cal.App.4th 1426.....	10
<i>In re Jasmon O.</i> (1994) 8 Cal.4th 398.....	6, 9
<i>In re Rosegarten</i> (1947) 81 Cal.App.2d 126.....	11
<i>Leone v. Medical Bd. of Cal.</i> (2000) 22 Cal.4th 660.....	5, 6
<i>Paul v. Milk Depots</i> (1964) 62 Cal.2d 129.....	11
<i>People v. Bland</i> (2002) 28 Cal.4th 313.....	7
<i>People v. Burnick</i> (1975) 14 Cal.3d 306.....	14
<i>People v. Garcia</i> (2002) 97 Cal.App.4th 847.....	9
<i>People v. Randle</i> (2005) 35 Cal.4th 987.....	13
<i>Petition of Oster</i> (1955) 135 Cal.App.2d 769.....	10

Statutes

Welfare and Institutions Code

Section 300, subd. (b).....	<i>en passim</i>
Section 355.....	<i>en passim</i>

California Rules of Court

Rule 8.122.....	<i>en passim</i>
Rule 8.500.....	<i>en passim</i>
